



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023**

RENU GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Ritika Saini, Adv**

versus

ARUN GOEL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ravinder Kumar and
Mr.Gaurav Garg, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings between the parties are still ongoing. They therefore pray that hearing be adjourned.
2. List on 13.12.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/rr