



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023**
RENU GOEL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Meera Kaura Patel (DHCLSC),
and Ms. Ritika Saini, Advocates

versus

ARUN GOEL

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
13.12.2024

%

1. On account of the Special Benches in the post lunch session, hearing is being deferred.
2. List on 02.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024
acm