



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023**
RENU GOEL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

ARUN GOEL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.A.K. Suri, Ms.Minakshi
Choudhary, Mr.Ankit Kansal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

It is already 4.45 p.m.

List on 4th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 2, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any