



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023**

RENU GOELAppellant

Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel
(DHCLSC) along with Ms.
Ritika Saini, Ms. Manika
Pandey, Mr. Puru Pratap Singh,
Ms. Zainab Hussain, Mr.
Vikash Vadit and Mr. Mehul
Garg, Advocates.

versus

ARUN GOELRespondent

Through: Mr. A.K. Suri, Mrs. Meenakshi
Chaudary, Mr. Ankit Kansal,
Mr. Manoj Manderna and Mr.
M.S. Affan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

04.08.2025

%

List on 10.10.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/tk

-