



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023**
RENU GOEL

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, DHCLSC, Ms.
Zainab Hussain, Ms. Ritika Saini, Mr.
Vikash Vadit, Mr. Shouvik Dutta,
Adv.

versus

ARUN GOEL

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Kansal, Mr. Manoj
Manderna, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **21.01.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.
The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive
– Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’ for referring it to the Mediation.*

Respondent is not interested to refer the matter to the Mediation.

Accordingly, matter be sent back for the date fixed.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 21, 2026/SM