



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 327/2023 & CM APPL. 27568/2026**
RENU GOELAppellant

Through: Ms. Meena Kaura Patel (DHCLSC),
Ms. Ritika Saini and Mr. Sainab
Hussain, Advs.

versus

ARUN GOELRespondent
Through: Mr. A K Suri, Mr. Ankit Kansal, Ms.
Meenakshi Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

CM APPL. 27568/2026 (*seeking early hearing of the present appeal*)

1. Heard.
2. No case is made out for expediting the case on priority over other matrimonial appeals in divorce matters pending before this Court.
3. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

rs/nc